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Help Plan the Future of Whatcom County Parks, Recreation and Open 

Space. 

 

For Immediate Release, June 6, 2013 

 

You are invited to attend a meeting to help plan the future of Whatcom County Parks.  
The County is beginning a series of meetings to listen to ideas, comments and 
suggestions from the community which will help shape the future of County Parks and 
Recreation programs, trails and facilities over the next six to twenty years.  The 
information collected will be used to update the Whatcom County Comprehensive 
Parks, Recreation and Open Space Plan. 
 
Your participation and ideas are critical to the success of the plan and future 
improvements. We look forward to seeing you at one of the meetings. 

  
Meeting Type/ Area Location Date 

Sumas Public Sumas Senior Activity Center 
461 2nd Street, Sumas 

Monday, June 17 

Southfork Valley Public Van Zandt Community Center 
4106 State Route 9, Deming 

Wednesday, June 19 

Lummi Island Public Lummi Island Grange 
2220 N. Nugent Road, Lummi Island 

Monday, June 24 

Lynden Public Lynden Community Center 
401 Grover Street, Lynden 

Tuesday, June 25 

Pt. Roberts Public Pt. Roberts Senior Center 
1487 Gulf Road, Point Roberts 

Wednesday, June 26 

Ferndale Public Ferndale Senior Activity Center 
1999 Cherry Street, Ferndale 

Thursday, June 27 

Everson Public Everson City Hall  
111 W. Main Street, Everson 

Monday, July 8 

Kendall Foothills Public East Whatcom Regional Resource 
Center  – Activity Room 1 
8251 Kendall Road,  Maple Falls 

Wednesday, July 10 

Bellingham Public Bellingham Senior Activity Center 
315 Halleck Street, Bellingham 

Thursday, July 11 

Birch Bay / Blaine 
Public 

Bay Horizon Park Gymnasium 
7467 Gemini Street, Blaine 

Monday, July 15 

  
For more information visit our website at:  

 
http://www.whatcomcounty.us/parks/index.jsp 
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